

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 19-1981
Muscatine County No. FECR059164

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

ANNETTE DEE CAHILL,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR MUSCATINE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE PATRICK A. MCELYEA

APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Hoover State Office Bldg.
Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Elizabeth A. Araguás
NIDEY ERDAHL
MEIER & ARAGUÁS, PLC
425 Second Street SE., Ste. 1000
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401
Telephone: 319-369-0000
Facsimile: 310-369-6972

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW3

ARGUMENTS4

I. The DNA testing issue was preserved for appeal, and Cahill should prevail in her claim that the hairs be tested using mtDNA analysis.4

II. The mid-trial production of the Jacque Hazen recording constituted a Brady violation, and error was preserved on this issue.8

III. The evidence of attempted testing of the human hairs was suppressed, in accordance with *Brady*......9

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 12

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Iowa Supreme Court Cases

<i>State v. Burgess</i> , 237 Iowa 162, 164, 21 N.W.2d (1946).....	5
<i>State v. Compiano</i> , 154 N.W. 2d (Iowa 1967)	4, 5
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 490 N.W. 2d (Iowa 1992)	3

Iowa Court of Appeals Cases

<i>Jackson v. State</i> , No. 11–0944, 2012 WL 5356081, at 2 (Iowa Ct. App. Oct. 31, 2012)	
.....	9, 10

Statutory Provisions

Iowa Code § 81.10.....	4, 7
